

<

SLP(C)No. 21532 OF 2000  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21532/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2000 in SBCSA 393/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, UDAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. for accepting English Translation and permission to file  
Rejoinder Affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and Office  
Report)

With  
SLP(C)No.21536/2000

Date : 26/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

List for final hearing.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master