

Ê

SLP(C)No. 21532 OF 2000
ITEM No.201

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21532/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2000 in SBCSA 393/99
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, UDAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for accepting english translation and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.21536/2000(With appln(s) for accepting english translation and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 16/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.
Additional documents, if any,be filed in six weeks.
Original record shall be requisitioned.
Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

Petitioner is not accepting rent from the respondents. It is open to the respondents to deposit the rent in this Court with due notice to the petitioner.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

