

(P.H.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2546 OF 2004

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, UDAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2547 of 2004

(With appln. for accepting english translation and permission to file addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master