

ITEM NO.1B

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2546 OF 2004

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, UDAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 2547 of 2004

Date: 27/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

The appeals are disposed of without any order as to costs.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER  
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER